DOC-0002706	 www.onicon.com		 Rev.M
F-4300
CLAMP-ON
ULTRASONIC
FLOW METER/
THERMAL ENERGY
MEASUREMENT
SYSTEM

 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-4300-ABCD-EEFF-GG
A = Electronics Enclosure
1 = NEMA 4X Polycarbonate
B = Input Power
1 = 24 V AC/DC
2 = 110 - 240 VAC
C = Feature Set & I/O
1 = Flow only, one (1) AO, two (2) DO and RS485, BACnet or MODBUS
2 = Flow only, one (1) AO, two (2) DO and MODBUS TCP/IP 1
3 = Flow and Energy, three (3) AO, three (3) DI, six (6) DO and RS485, BACnet or MODBUS
4 = Flow and Energy, three (3) AO, three (3) DI, six (6) DO and MODBUS TCP/IP ¹
D = Transducer Cable Length
1 = 25’ transducer cable, BNC connector 2
2 = 50’ transducer cable, BNC connector 2
3 = 100’ transducer cable, BNC connector 2
4 = 25’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67) ³
5 = 50’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67) ³
6 = 100’ transducer cable, submersible connection (NEMA 6 - IP67) ³
7 = 25‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66) 4
8 = 50‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66) 4
9 = 100‘ transducer cable, BNC connector, threaded strain relief (NEMA 4 - IP66) 4
EEFF = Transducer Series & Installation Hardware
1212 = Includes pair of 10 Series transducer, 37 deg. w/ ½” to 1½” nom. pipe diameter SS mounting bracket
2221 = Includes pair of 20 Series transducer, 37 deg. w/ 2” to 6” nom. pipe diameter SS mounting bracket
3231 = Includes pair of 30 Series transducer, 37 deg. w/ 8” to 16” nom. pipe diameter SS mounting bracket
3232 = Includes pair of 30 Series transducer, 37 deg. w/ 18” to 48” nom. pipe diameter SS mounting bracket
GG = Temperature Sensor Selection
00 = Flow only
O1 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, CHW/CW range ⁵
O2 = Matched pair of current (mA) based sensors, HHW range ⁵
R2 = Matched pair of 4 wire PT1000 RTDs, 1/2” to 2 1/2” line size, 32°F to 250°F ⁵
R3 = Matched pair of 4 wire PT1000 RTDs, 3” and larger line size, 32°F to 250°F ⁵
S6 = Matched pair of PT100 current (mA) based sensors, -4°F to 104°F ⁵
Notes
¹ MODBUS TCP/IP requires 24 VDC input power